

S.T. 15-2025
SC 237-2025

Order No. 01, dated 10.09.2025

All the four accused persons namely, **1) Swarup Kadma, 2) Swarajit Kadma, and 3) Aduri Kadma are present before court by filing hazira. Separate petition is filed for permitting them to remain on the same bail bond together with fresh vokalatnama.**

Learned P.P.-in-charge of this case and learned advocate for the accused are also present.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused the relevant materials on record as well as in CD.

Considered.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge opens his case by describing that On or about 09.10.2001 at around 6.00 p.m. to 7.00 p.m. induced Chandana Shaw to go from her father's home at village Baharakot under P.S. Jhargram with the intent that she may be compelled to marry Swarup Kadma against her will, or in order that she may be forced or seduced to illicit intercourse, with another person by means of criminal intimidation. Accordingly, charge should be framed for those offences punishable u/s 363, 366 & 120B of I.P.C. He also describes the evidence to be adduced and witnesses to be examined in support of the prosecution case.

Ld. Advocate for the defence raises objection.

Considered.

It appears to me there is sufficient ground for presuming that the accused persons have committed those offences punishable u/s 363, 366 & 120B of I.P.C.

Accordingly, charge is framed against the said accused persons for the aforesaid offences and kept with the record in separate sheet. While the contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali and asked them whether they plead his guilt or have any defence to make, each of the accused pleads not guilty and claims to be tried. Hence, case is adjourned.

Fix 20.11.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6,

Fix 21.11.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 7, 8 & 6,

Issue summons accordingly.

Typed & corrected

Sd/
SJ

Sd/
Sessions Judge, Jhargram