

Sessions Trail No. 15/2025

CNR-WBWM06-000 1136-2025

Ref: Jhargram P.S. Case No. 122/2001 dated 22.10.2001

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 04
18.12.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.
2. All three accused persons on CB namely, Aduri Kadma, Swarup Kadma and Swarajit Kadma are absent by way of filing petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C. which is considered on consent and condition that accused person(s) shall not challenge their identity.
3. Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court.
4. No witness is present. Hence, adjourned to 19.12.2025.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/
Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/
Sessions Judge Jhargram