

Sessions Trail No. 15/2025

CNR-WBWM06-000 1136-2025

Ref: Jhargram P.S. Case No. 122/2001 dated 22.10.2001

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 05

19.12.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.
2. All three accused persons on CB namely, Aduri Kadma, Swarup Kadma and Swarajit Kadma are present in the court. Hazira is filed on their behalf through Ld. Advocate.
3. Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court.
4. Witness namely, Chandani Shaw (CSW-6), Chhabi Sing CSW-3) and Lakhi Das (CSW-4) are present in the court having received of the summon. Their examination-in-chief is recorded as P.W. 2, 3 & 4 respectively. P.W. 3 & 4 are cross examined by the defence and discharged.
5. During examination of P.W.2, Ld. P.P.-in-charge prays for declaring the P.W.2 as hostile. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed. The P.W.2 is cross examined by prosecution and thereafter by the Ld. Advocate for the defence and subsequently discharged. During examination of P.W.-2 following documents are admitted in evidence for the prosecution.
 - Signature of Parsuram Shaw in the written complaint is marked as **Exbt. P-1/P.W.2.**
 - Signature of P.W.2 in the statement recorded u/s 164 of Cr. P.C. is marked as **Exbt. P-2/P.W.2.**
6. No more witness is present today. Hence, it is adjourned.
7. This is the last day of the present schedule. Let a new schedule be fixed for evidence of the CSWs. Prosecution is directed to put requisites.
8. Fixing 30.01.2026 for evidence of CSW-4 & 8.
Fixing 31.01.2026 for evidence of CSW-9.
9. **Issue Summons accordingly.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/
Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/
Sessions Judge Jhargram