

Sessions Trail No. 15/2025

CNR-WBWM06-000 1136-2025

Ref: Jhargram P.S. Case No. 122/2001 dated 22.10.2001

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 07
31.01.2026

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.
2. All three accused persons on CB namely, Aduri Kadma, Swarup Kadma and Swarajit Kadma are present in the court. Hazira is filed on their behalf through Ld. Advocate.
3. Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court.
4. No witness is present. Received no S/R. Hence, it is adjourned.
5. At this stage Ld. P.P. files one application and he submits that five witnesses have so far been examined and they failed to develop the case in favour of the prosecution. According to him remaining witnesses would amount to wastage of time and energy and as such he prays for closing of the prosecution evidence. Copy supplied. Ld. Advocate for the defence raises no objection.
6. Perused the case record. Considered.
7. It appears to me as the prosecution is no more interested to adduce any more witness, evidence of prosecution should be closed. Accordingly P.W. is closed.
8. **Fixing 10.03.2026 for appearance and examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr. P.C.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram