

Sessions Trail No. 15/2025

CNR-WBWM06-000 1136-2025

Ref: Jhargram P.S. Case No. 122/2001 dated 22.10.2001

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 09
22.04.2026

1. Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr. P.C.
2. All three accused persons on CB namely, Aduri Kadma, Swarup Kadma and Swarajit Kadma are absent today. No step is taken by or on behalf of the accused persons. Ld. P.P.-in-charge files his hazira.
3. Pursuant to the resolution of not to pass adverse, taken by the District Bar Association Jhargram dated 20.04.2026, instant case is adjourned for ends of justice.
4. Fixing 05/05/2026 for appearance and examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr. P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram